

City of Denison

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release March 3rd, 2022

City of Denison promotes Reneé Waggoner to Assistant City Manager

Denison, Texas – The City of Denison is proud to announce Reneé Waggoner has been named the new Assistant City Manager.

"I am humbled and honored by this opportunity to serve as the Assistant City Manager for the City of Denison. I am grateful to our Interim City Manager, Bobby Atteberry, our Mayor, Janet Gott, and to our Council for the support and encouragement each of them provide," said Waggoner. "I am grateful for our wonderful staff that I have the privilege to work with each and every day. I look forward to serving the residents and the City of Denison organization in this new role as we continue to grow together," she said.

"Renee is a devoted public servant who has always put Denison residents first in her 20+ year career with the City. I know she will meet the new opportunities and challenges as Assistant City Manager with the dedication, excellence, and integrity she brings to all her work. We appreciate that she continues to choose Team Denison. Congratulations Renee!

Media Contact: Aaron Werner 903-465-2720 Ext. 2030 awerner@cityofdenison.com

About Denison Founded in 1872, the City of Denison is located 40 minutes North of the Dallas-Fort Worth Metroplex in Grayson County. The city comprises a population of approximately 25,000. The city offers an exemplary school district, a vibrant historic district, a robust housing market, excellent quality of life amenities, and an expanding business climate. Denison is moving forward and kicking back. For more information, visit us at www.cityofdenison.com.